

St. Charles Parish

Meeting Agenda



Legislative Committee

	Chairman: Wendy Benedetto Committee Members: Council as a Whole	
Monday, July 22, 2019	5:00 PM	Council Chambers, Courthouse
	Final	

SILENT PRAYER / PLEDGE

MATTERS BEFORE COMMITTEE

CREATE LEGISLATIVE AD-HOC SUBCOMMITTEE

<u>2019-0196</u>	A resolution creating an AD-HOC Subcommittee of the St. Charles Parish Council's Legislative Committee for the purpose of reviewing and making recommendations on drafting an ordinance to amend Chapter 7, Drainage & Flood Control, Article 1 of the St. Charles Parish Code of Ordinance to add regulations to protect adjacent properties from
	increased runoff when fill is added to any lot of ground.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ms. Benedetto

ADJACENT LOT RUNOFF PROTECTION

<u>2019-0061</u>	An ordinance to amend Chapter 7, Drainage & Flood Control, Article 1 of the St. Charles Parish Code of Ordinances to add regulations to
	protect adjacent properties from increased runoff when fill is added to any lot of ground, by adding 7-3 "Adjacent Lot Runoff Protection."
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ms. Benedetto, Mr. Wilson, Ms. Clulee, Mr. Gibbs, Ms. Bellock, Ms. Fletcher and Ms. Fisher-Perrier

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish will upon request and with three (3) days advanced notice provide reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Office of the Council Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommodations needed.